Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

RELEASE LOG FORM

BWSC 101

Release Tracking Number

				_	4 26347	
A. THIS FORM	I IS BEING USED	ΓO: (check one)				
1. Log Date:	11/15/2016	Log Time:	09:00	▼ AM	□ PM	
	(mm/dd/yyyy)		(hh	:mm)		
•	ease Tracking Number	` '	-			
a. Reportab	le Release or TOR.		□ b. Release that is	Less Than the Repor	rting Thresholds.	
☐ 3. Amend a Pre	viously Recorded Relea	ase or TOR Repor	t (RTN Assigned).			
a. The Releas	se is a Reportable Rel	ease or TOR.	☐ b. The Release is a		Than the	
			Reporting Thresh	olds.		
	se or TOR is Retracted nust be submitted, as w		☐ d. The Release or T	OR is not a Release	under M.G.L. c. 21E.	
B. REPORTING	G PERSON:					
1. Name of Organi	zation: BARNSTABLE	MUNICIPAL AIRPOR	Т			
2. First Name:	ROLAND		3. Last Name:	BREAULT		
4. Telephone:	5087752020		5. Ext.:			
6. Relationship of	Person to Release: 🔽	PRP	c. Type, if known (e.g. Current Owner):	Current Owner	
C. RELEASE O	R THREAT OF RE	LEASE (TOR)	/SITE LOCATION	\:		
1. Location Aid/Sit	e Name: BARNSTABLE	MUNICIPAL AIRPOR	Т			
2. Street Address:	480 BARNSTABLE R	OAD	3. 2nd Address Line:			
4. City/Town:	4. City/Town: BARNSTABLE, BARNSTABLE		5. Zip Code (if known): 026010000			
6. Type of Locatio	n: (check all that apply)	a. School	☐ b. Water Body	□ c. Right of Way	d. Utility Easement	
e. Roadway	f. Municipal	☐ g. State	☐ h. Residential	☐ i. Open Space	☐ j. Private Property	
k. Industrial	l. Commercial	m. Federal	n. Other	Describe: AIRPOR	Г	
D RELEASE C	OR TOR INFORMA	TION				

1. Date and Time of Notifica	ition: 11	/10/2016	Time:	09:00		I✓ AN	Л	∟ PM
		(mm/dd/yyyy)			(hh:mm)	•		
2. Date and Time Reporting Person obtained		11/10/2016	Time:	09:00		▼ AM		□ PM
Knowledge of Release or T	OK:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		(hh:mm)		-		
3. Date and Time Release or	TOR		Time:			\Box AN	Л	\square PM
occurred, if known:		(mm/dd/yyyy)			(hh:mm)	•		
4. Sources of the Release o	r TOR: (check	all that apply)	a. Transfor	mer	☐ b. Fuel Ta	ank	\Box c.	Pipe
d. OHM Delivery	□ e. AST	☐ f. Drums	☐ g. Tanker	Truck	☐ h. Hose		□ i.	Line
□ j. UST	Describe				k. Vehicle	e	□ 1.	Boat/Vessel
m. Unknown	n. Other:	USE OF AFFF A	ND 1,1,1-TCA		_			
5. Federal LUST Eligible:		☐ Yes	▼ No	Г	Unknown			

Revised: 01/07/2014 Page 1 of 5

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

7. 72 Hour Reporting Conditions:

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup

RELEASE LOG FORM

BWSC 101

8. 120 Day Reporting Conditions:

Release Tracking Number

1 - 26347	26347
-----------	-------

Check all Notification Thresholds that apply to the Release or TOR:

6. 2 Hour Reporting Conditions:

□ a. Sudden Release □ b. Threat of Sudden Re □ c. Oil Sheen on Surface □ d. Poses Imminent Haz □ e. Could Pose Imminer □ f. Release Detected in Private Well □ g. Release to Storm Dr □ h. Sanitary Sewer Rele (Imminent Hazard C	elease Phe to to ard Ut Hazard C. The ain ase Dally)	absurface Non-Aquase Liquid (NAP) or Greater than aderground Storag UST) Release areat of UST Release to Groundwar Water Supply elease to Groundwar School or Resubstantial Release I	L) Equal 1/2 Inch ge Tank asse water water idence	to Soil of Reporta B. Release Reporta Affectin Yards C. Release Exceedi Concen d. Subsurf Liquid(1	or Groundy ble Concer of Oil to So ble Concer ng More that of Oil to G ng Reportat tration(s) ace Non-A NAPL) Equ	oil Exceeding ntration(s) and an 2 Cubic roundwater
9. Type of Release or TOR	: (check all that apply) \square a. Dumping	□ b. Fi	re □ c. AS	T Removal	l □ d. Overfill
e. rupture	f. Vehicle Acciden	t \square g. Leak	□ h. Sp	oill 🗆 i. Tes	t Failure	□ j. TOR Only
k. UST Removal	Describe					
☐ 1. Unknown	m. Other: GROU	INDWATER RELEASE				
10. Media Impacted and R	eceptors Affected: (check all that app	ly) □a.	Paved Surface	b. Basen	nent
d. Public Water Supply	e. Surface Water	f. Zone 2	□ g. Pr	ivate Well	h. Residenc	ce 🗆 i. Soil
j. Ground Water	k. Sediments	☐ 1. Wetland	□ m. S	torm Drain	n. Indoor A	air 🗆 o. Air
p. Soil Gas	\square q. Sub-Slab Soil	Gas r. Criti	ical Expos	ure Pathway	s. NAPL	□ t. Unknown
u. Others	Specify:				_	
11. List below the Oils (O) Reportable Quantity (RQ) Check here if an amount	by the greatest amo	ount.		-	oncentrati	on (RC) or
O or HM Rel	eased	CAS Number, if known	O or HM	Amount or Concentration	Units	RCs Exceeded, if Applicable
PFAS COMBINED			HM	0.151	UG/L	N/A
						N/A
						N/A

Revised: 01/07/2014 Page 2 of 5



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection *Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup*

RELEASE LOG FORM

BWSC 101

Release	Trac	king	Number
---------	------	------	--------

4 - 26347

12. Description of Release or Threat of Release (if additional space is needed, attach additional information in H17)

PFAS HAVE BEEN DETECTED AT THE AIRPORT FACILITY AT CONCENTRATIONS EXCEEDING THE EPA HEALTH ADVISORY. 1,4-DIOXANE HAS BEEN DETECTED IN A MONITORING WELL IMMEDIATELY DOWNGRADIENT OF THE AIRPORT AND ALSO WAS DETECTED IN THE MAHER PUBLIC WELLS, ALSO LOCATED IMMEDIATELY DOWNGRADIENT OF THE AIRPORT.

E. INVOLVED PAI	RTIES SUMMARY:			
1. PRP Status (check o	one): a. PRP Unknown	☐ b. PRP unwilling, ur Actions	nable or has not committed	to Perform Response
c. PRP Performin	ng Response Actions	d. Release is Adequa	ated Regulated by the US Co	oast Guard
2. If PRP is not Perform	ming Response Actions, who	is?		
a. MassDEP State C	Contractor	Person		
3. Contractor:	a. Name of Organization:		b. Telephone:	
	c. Contact First Name:		d. Last Name:	
4. LSP:	a. Name:		b. LSP #:	
	c. Telephone:			

Revised: 01/07/2014 Page 3 of 5

No.

${\bf Massachusetts\ Department\ of\ Environmental\ Protection} \ Bureau\ of\ Waste\ Site\ Cleanup$

RELEASE LOG FORM

BWSC 101

Release Tracking Number

- 26347

F. PRP OR PERSON PERFORMING RESPONSE ACTIONS:

1. Name of Organization	n: BARNSTABLE	MUNICIPAL AIRPOR	RT					
2. Contact First Name:	ROLAND		3. La	st Name:	BREAULT			
4. Street: 480 BARNSTABL		ROAD	5. Tit	le:	AIRPORT MANA	AGER		
6. City/Town:	BARNSTABLE	7.	State: MA	١	8. ZIP Code:	026010000		
9. Telephone: 508	7752020	10. Ext:		11. Email:				
12. Relationship of Pers	on to Release:	PRP □ C	Other c	. Type (e.g. C	Current Owner):	Current Owner		
□ 13. Check here if	this PRP received a	a field NOR	□ 14.	Check here if	f an RNF was requ	nested from this PRP		
☐ 15. Check here if	Provisions of 21E	were explained to	o this PRP.					
G. RECORD ORAI	RESPONSE A	CTIVITIES:						
1. IRA Completed Pr	e-notification		□ 5. IR	A Oral Modif	ied Plan Approved			
2. No IRA Approved	at Notification		☐ 6. IR	A Oral Plan I	Denied and/or Requ	uest for Written Plan		
☐ 3. IRA Assessment (Only.		□ 7. N	otice of Intent	to Conduct a URA	AM		
4. IRA Oral Plan App	proved		□ 8 IR	A-D Oral Plan	Approved			
			□ 9. IR	A-D Oversigl	ht Work Started			
10. Date of Action:								
11. Soil Previously Exca	avated: a. Exc	avated prior to n	otification.	□ b. Excava	ated as part of an l	UST closure.		
c. Quantity of contan	ninated soil previou	slv excavated an	d destination	ı. if applicable););			
	r	,		,				
12. Specify any Regiona	al Specific Code (R	egional Use):				·		
H. ORAL RESPON	SE ACTION PL	AN: (check all	that apply)					
☐ 1. Assessment and/o	r Monitoring Only		□ 2. Te	emporary Cov	ers or Caps			
☐ 3. Deployment of Al	osorbent or Contain	ment Materials	☐ 4. Temporary Water Supplies					
☐ 5. Structure Venting	System		☐ 6. Temporary Evacuation or Relocation of Residents					
☐ 7. Product or NAPL	Recovery		□ 8. Fencing and Sign Posting					
☐ 9. Groundwater Trea	atment Systems		□ 10. S	□ 10. Soil Vapor Extraction				
11. Bioremediation			□ 12. <i>A</i>	Air Sparging				
☐ 13. Excavation of Co	ontaminated Soils							
a. Re-use, Recycl	ing or Treatment	☐ i. On Site	□ ii. Off S	Site Authoriz	zed volume in cubi	c yards:		
☐ b. Store		☐ i. On Site	□ ii. Off S	Site Authoriz	zed volume in cubi	c yards:		
c. Landfill		☐ i. Cover	□ ii. Disp	osal Authoriz	zed volume in cubi	c yards:		

Revised: 01/07/2014 Page 4 of 5

W.

${\bf Massachusetts\ Department\ of\ Environmental\ Protection} \\ {\it Bureau\ of\ Waste\ Site\ Cleanup}$

RELEASE LOG FORM

BWSC 101

Release Tracking Number

ļ.	-	26347

	f Drums, Tanks or city and Amount:	Containers:		
☐ 15. Removal of Specify Type ar	f Other Contaminat	ed Media:		
☐ 16 Other Respo	onse Actions and A	dditional Comments (d	escribe):	
☐ 17. Check here	if Additional Infor	rmation is Provided in a	n Attachment	
I. DEP STAFF	AND FORM PR	REPARER:		
1. DEP Staff:	a. Name:	GALLAGHER ANGELA	□ b. Check	here, if Unassigned (or staff name not applicable).
2 . Preparer :	a. Name:	GALLAGHER ANGELA		
	b. Signature:	ANGELA GALLAGHER	c. Date:	11/15/2016

Revised: 01/07/2014 Page 5 of 5